C
ap
ac
it
or
s
- A
E

X7R
X8R
ordering example: a-103-K-15-x7r-F-5-taa-V
 Product capacitance cap. size Temp. Rated Lead Packaging Automotive
 Type code Tolerance code char. Voltage dia.  Application
Mono-Kap
 K 102 K 15 x7r F 5 3 H 5 V
A =
mono-Kap
Two significant digits
followed by the number
of zeros.
example: 102 = 1000 pF
j = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
m = ± 20 %
F = 50 V
h = 100 V
K = 200 V
5 = 0.5 mm
(0.20˝ )
L = straight lead
h = hight
seated assy
Aec Q200
Qualified
for
Automotive
grade
ProductRef.
mechanical
spec.
c0g
X7R
X8R
3 = buLK, with
lead length of
30 ± 5.0 mm (1.25˝ )
T = Tape and reel
u = Ammo
2 = 2.5 mm
(0.1˝ )
5 = 5.0 mm
(0.2˝ )
ordering example: K-473-K-15-x7r-F-5-3-H-5-V
 Product capacitance cap. size Temp. Rated Lead Packaging Lead Lead Automotive
 Type code Tolerance code char. Voltage dia.  style spacing Application
C
ap
ac
it
or
s
- A
E
C
-Q
20
0
A
pp
ro
ve
d
for Automotive Applications
This documenT is subjecT To chAnge wiThouT noTice. The PRoducTs descRibed heRein And This documenT ARe subjecT To
sPeciFic discLAimeRs, seT FoRTh AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Vmn-sg2148-12015/21seLecToR guide
Multilayer CeraMiC DippeD axial anD raDial CapaCitors
IN
N
O
VA
TI
ON AND TECHN
O
L
O
G
Y
   1 9 6 2 - 2 0 1 2
V i s h Ay  i n T e R T e c h n o Lo gy,  i n c .
electrical Data and Dielectric Characteristics
FREQUENCY
1 kHz 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz
0.00025
D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
 F
A
C
T
O
R
0.0005
0.001
TYPICAL PARAMETER C0G (NP0)
CHANGE OF DISSIPATION FACTOR
WITH FREQUENCY
TYPICAL PARAMETER X7R
CHANGE OF DISSIPATION FACTOR
WITH FREQUENCY
FREQUENCY
1 kHz 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz
%
 D

C
-Q
20
0
A
pp
ro
ve
d
for Automotive Applications
C Tol. (%) Lb Max (mm) ØD Max (mm) Clear Text Code without Lead configuration and Packaging(1)
50 Vdc
470 pF
10 3.81 2.54
A471K15X7RFV
680 pF A681K15X7RFV
1000 pF A102K15X7RFV
1500 pF A152K15X7RFV
2200 pF A222K15X7RFV
3300 pF A332K15X7RFV
4700 pF A472K15X7RFV
6800 pF A682K15X7RFV
0.010 µF A103K15X7RFV
0.015 µF A153K15X7RFV
0.022 µF A223K15X7RFV
0.033 µF A333K15X7RFV
0.047 µF A473K15X7RFV
0.068 µF A683K15X7RFV
0.10 µF A104K15X7RFV
0.15 µF A154K15X7RFV
0.22 µF
10
5.08 3.05
A224K20X7RFV
0.33 µF A334K20X7RFV
0.47 µF A474K20X7RFV
0.68 µF
5.08 4.5(2)
A684K20X7RFV
1.0 µF A105K20X7RFV
100 Vdc
470 pF
10 3.81 3.81
A471K15X7RhV

100 Vdc (continued)
0.15 µF
10
5.08 3.05
A154K20X7RhV
0.22 µF A224K20X7RhV
0.33 µF
5.08 4.5(2)
A334K20X7RhV
0.47 µF A474K20X7RhV
200 Vdc
330 pF
10
3.81 3.81
A331K15X7RKV
470 pF A471K15X7RKV
680 pF A681K15X7RKV
1000 pF A102K15X7RKV
1500 pF A152K15X7RKV
2200 pF A222K15X7RKV
3300 pF A332K15X7RKV
4700 pF A472K15X7RKV
6800 pF A682K15X7RKV
0.010 µF A103K15X7RKV
0.015 µF A153K15X7RKV
0.022 µF A223K15X7RKV
0.033 µF
5.08 3.05
A333K20X7RKV
0.047 µF A473K20X7RKV
0.068 µF A683K20X7RKV
0.10 µF A683K20X7RKV
note:
1.The four blank digits are filled with lead configuration and packaging, and please refer to ordering information
2. inserted with 1210 chip

0
A
pp
ro
ve
d
for Automotive Applications
product range
Mono-axial x8r Dielectric
C Tol. (%) Lb Max (mm) ØD Max (mm) Clear Text Code without Lead configuration and Packaging(1)
50 Vdc
470 pF
10
3.81 2.54
A471K15X8RFV
680 pF A681K15X8RFV
1000 pF A102K15X8RFV
1500 pF A152K15X8RFV
2200 pF A152K15X8RFV
3300 pF A332K15X8RFV
4700 pF A472K15X8RFV
6800 pF A682K15X8RFV
0.010 µF A103K15X8RFV
0.015 µF A153K15X8RFV
0.022 µF A223K15X8RFV
0.033 µF A333K15X8RFV
0.047 µF A473K15X8RFV
0.056 µF A563K15X8RFV
0.068 µF
5.08 3.05
A683K20X8RFV
0.10 µF A104K20X8RFV
0.15 µF
5.08 4.5(2)
A154K20X8RFV
0.22 µF A224K20X8RFV
0.33 µF A334K20X8RFV
note:
1. The four blank digits are filled with lead configuration and packaging, and please refer to ordering information
2. inserted with 1210 chip
This documenT is subjecT To chAnge wiThouT noTice. The PRoducTs descRibed heRein And This documenT ARe subjecT To

C
-Q
20
0
A
pp
ro
ve
d
for Automotive Applications
C Tol. (%) Wb Max (mm) H Max (mm) T Max (mm) Clear Text Code without Lead configuration and Packaging(1)
50 Vdc
470 pF
10 3.81 3.81 2.54
K471K15X7RFV
680 pF K681K15X7RFV
1000 pF K102K15X7RFV
1500 pF K152K15X7RFV
2200 pF K222K15X7RFV
3300 pF K332K15X7RFV
4700 pF K472K15X7RFV
6800 pF K682K15X7RFV
0.010 µF K103K15X7RFV
0.015 µF K153K15X7RFV
0.022 µF K223K15X7RFV
0.033 µF K333K15X7RFV
0.047 µF K473K15X7RFV
0.068 µF K683K15X7RFV
0.10 µF K104K15X7RFV
0.15 µF K154K15X7RFV
0.22 µF
10 5.08 5.08 3.18
K224K20X7RFV
0.33 µF K334K20X7RFV
0.47 µF K474K20X7RFV
0.68 µF K684K20X7RFV
1.0 µF K105K20X7RFV
100 Vdc
470 pF
10 3.81 3.81 2.54
K471K15X7RhV

Mono-Kap x7r Dielectric
(continued)
C Tol. (%) Wb Max (mm) H Max (mm) T Max (mm) Clear Text Code without Lead configuration and Packaging(1)
100 Vdc (continued)
0.15 µF
10 5.08 5.08 3.18
K154K20X7RhV
0.22 µF K224K20X7RhV
0.33 µF K334K20X7RhV
0.47 µF K474K20X7RhV
200 Vdc
330 pF
10
3.81 3.81 2.54
K331K15X7RKV
470 pF K471K15X7RKV
680 pF K681K15X7RKV
1000 pF K102K15X7RKV
1500 pF K152K15X7RKV
2200 pF K222K15X7RKV
3300 pF K332K15X7RKV
4700 pF K472K15X7RKV
6800 pF K682K15X7RKV
0.010 µF K103K15X7RKV
0.015 µF K153K15X7RKV
0.022 µF K223K15X7RKV
0.033 µF
5.08 5.08 3.18
K333K20X7RKV
0.047 µF K473K20X7RKV
0.068 µF K683K20X7RKV
0.10 µF K104K20X7RKV
note:
1. The four blank digits are filled with lead configuration and packaging, and please refer to ordering information
This documenT is subjecT To chAnge wiThouT noTice. The PRoducTs descRibed heRein And This documenT ARe subjecT To
sPeciFic discLAimeRs, seT FoRTh AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000

20
0
A
pp
ro
ve
d
for Automotive Applications
product range
Mono-axial x8r Dielectric
C Tol. (%) Wb Max (mm) H Max (mm) T Max (mm) Clear Text Code without Lead configuration and Packaging(1)
50 Vdc
470 pF
10 3.81 3.81 2.54
K471K15X8RFV
680 pF K681K15X8RFV
1000 pF K102K15X8RFV
1500 pF K152K15X8RFV
2200 pF K222K15X8RFV
3300 pF K332K15X8RFV
4700 pF K472K15X8RFV
6800 pF K682K15X8RFV
0.010 µF K103K15X8RFV
0.015 µF K153K15X8RFV
0.022 µF K223K15X8RFV
0.033 µF K333K15X8RFV
0.047 µF K473K15X8RFV
0.056 µF K563K15X8RFV
0.068 µF
10 5.08 5.08 3.18
K683K20X8RFV
0.10 µF K104K20X8RFV
0.15 µF K154K20X8RFV
0.22 µF K224K20X8RFV
0.33 µF K334K20X8RFV
note:
1. The four blank digits are filled with lead configuration and packaging, and please refer to ordering information
This documenT is subjecT To chAnge wiThouT noTice. The PRoducTs descRibed heRein And This documenT ARe subjecT To
sPeciFic discLAimeRs, seT FoRTh AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000